TUITION AND ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

EEEC	
FEES	40.00
Application Fee (non-refundable) Registration Fee - Per Course (4 Course Maximum) - Fall/Spring	40.00 80.00
Registration Fee - Per Course (4 Course Maximum) - Fail/Spring Registration Fee - Per Course - Internet, Summer School and Workshop	80.00
Registration Fee - Per Course - Internet, Summer School and Workshop	17.00
Registration Fee - Fer Course - Certificates	17.00
TUITION, per credit hour, all programs	
Undergraduate Program - SBC*	285.00
Master's Program - SBC*	275.00
Tuition Cap - Main Campus Only	
Undergraduate (SBC) - Take up to 18 hours; pay for 12 hours	3,420.00
Master's (SBC) - Take up to 18 hours; pay for 12 hours	3,300.00
PROGRAM FEES	
OFF-CAMPUS HYBRID Program Fee - Per Credit Hour	12.00
OFF-CAMPUS Program Fee** - Per Credit Hour	17.00
INTERNET Program Fee**** - Per Credit Hour	80.00
NON-SBC Fee*** - Per Credit Hour, in addition to tuition and other program fees	
	100.00
BAPTIST COLLEGE PARTNERSHIP	
Seminar Fee - 4 Credit Hours*	425.00
Seminar Fee - 5 Credit Hours*	531.25
Testing Fee - Per Credit Hour	70.00
ACADEMIC WORKSHOPS	
Per Credit Hour, as detailed above	
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS (all students)** Per Credit Hour, as detailed by location AUDIT FEES	
Undergraduate and Master's - Per Credit Hour	110.00
Doctoral - Per Credit Hour	160.00
Doctoral Tel oreal from	100.00
PROFESSIONAL DOCTORAL PROGRAMS	
Per Trimester - Per Credit Hour - SBC*	290.00
Per Trimester - Maximum - SBC*	2,420.00
Per Trimester - Maximum - non-SBC***	3,085.00
Style Reader Fee	250.00
Program Delay Fee	500.00
DOCTOR OF EDUCATION PROGRAM	
Ed.D. Students pay hourly tuition rates for registered classes based on course I	evel
Inactive Status Fee, Per Semester	550.00
Continual Enrollment, Per Semester	250.00
Style Reader (Dissertation)	250.00
Student Initiated External Reader Fee	300.00
Program Delay, Per Semester	500.00
RESEARCH DOCTORAL PROGRAMS (including Th.M. & DMA)	
Tuition Per Credit Hour - SBC*	310.00
Per Semester, First Four Years - SBC (Spring/Fall)*	2,940.00
Per Semester, First Four Years - Non-SBC (Spring/Fall)***	3,780.00
Per Semester, Fifth Year +, SBC (Spring/Fall)***	3,150.00
Per Semester, Fifth Year +, Non-SBC (Spring/Fall)***	3,990.00
Th.M. Thesis Fee (Continuing Enrollment, Per Semester)	500.00
Student Initiated External Reader Fee	300.00
Inactive Status Fee, Per Semester	550.00
Program Continuance Eco	000 00

Program Continuance Fee

NEW ORLEANS BAPTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

3939 Gentilly Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70126 | 504.282.4455 www.nobts.edu | www.facebook.com/NOBTS | www.twitter.com/NOBTS





800.00

^{*}This program is funded by the Cooperative Program in support of Southern Baptist Students

^{**}This program is only partially funded by the Cooperative Program

^{***}This program is not funded by the Cooperative Program

INDEPENDENT STUDY FEE - LEAVELL COLLEGE & GRADUATE	ı
Regular Tuition, Per Credit Hour, as Detailed, Plus Supervisor's Stipend	
Supervisor's Stipend, Per Credit Hour	125.00
OTHER ACADEMIC FEES	
Late Registration	120.00
Late Registration - Professional Doctoral Program	120.00
Late Registration - Research Doctoral Program Late Payment Fee	220.00 120.00
Late Orientation	125.00
Master's Thesis Fee (continuing enrollment, per semester)	500.00
Return Check Fee (Includes Electronic Checks)	50.00
Non-approved Student Application (NASA)	30.00
Course Change (Per Course, in Drop/Add Period)	20.00 15.00
Application for Readmission Transcript Evaluation Fee	25.00
Transcript Fee, Official Copy, Payable in Advance	10.00
Withdrawal Refund - See Catalog	
Class Withdrawal	50.00
Seminary Withdrawal	100.00
Leavell College Testing Fee Diploma Fee (all programs)	30.00 60.00
Absentia Fee for Mailing Diploma	25.00
Late Graduation Application	40.00
DOCTORAL DISSERTATION/PROJECT REPORT	
Binding	120.00
Microfilming & Digitizing	70.00
Copyright Fee - Intellectual Documents (ProDoc & ReDoc)	75.00
Dissertation/project Mailing Fee (Domestic)	75.00
Dissertation/project Mailing Fee (International)	225.00
EARLY LEARNING CENTER	
Monthly Student Fee Rate (including lunches)	495.00-525.00
Registration Fee Per Child, Per Year	60.00
Insurance Fee Per Child, Per Year Re-enrollment Per Child, Per Year	75.00 60.00
	00.00
MUSIC FEES (per semester)	165.00
One Hour Private Lesson One-half Hour Private Lesson	165.00 95.00
Class Piano or Voice	95.00
Recital Fee	50.00
DORMITORY ROOM RENT	
Semi-Private, Per Month (per person)	260.00
Private, Per Month (only when available)	385.00
Room Confirmation/Deposit Fee (non-refundable)	75.00
Room Damage Deposit (\$75 subject to refund)	175.00
APARTMENT RENT	
1-Bdrm., Crutcher Apartment, Per Month (includes water)	495.00
1-Bdrm., Courtyard Singles Apt., Per Month (furnished, includes water)	495.00
1-Bdrm., Courtyard Singles Apt., Per Month (unfurnished, includes water)	410.00
1-Bdrm., Willingham Manor, Per Month (includes water)	495.00
2-Bdrm., Lipsey/Dement Apartment, Per Month (includes water)	530.00
2-Bdrm., Grace, Oaks, FL and MS Apts., Per Month (includes water) 2-Bdrm., Staff Village Apartment, Per Month (includes water)	595.00 595.00
3-Bdrm., Farnsworth Apartment, Per Month (includes water)	670.00
4-Bdrm., Farnsworth Apartment, Per Month (includes water)	697.00
3-Bdrm., Farnsworth Apartment w/pets, Per Month (includes water)	687.00
4-Bdrm., Farnsworth Apartment w/pets, Per Month (includes water)	712.00
3-Bdrm., Staff Village Townhouse, Per Month (includes water)	750.00
4-Bdrm., Manor Apartment, Per Month (includes water)	745.00
Apartment Confirmation Fee (non-refundable) Apartment Rental Deposit (\$100.00 refundable)	90.00 225.00
Pet Deposit, in addition to Apartment Rental Deposit (non-refundable)	200.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2 2 2 2

